

GAHC010226552024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5754/2024**

NITU MANI DAS  
S/O- SRI RAMANI MOHAN DAS, R/O- FATASHIL AMBARI, A.K. DEV ROAD,  
NEAR TULA FACTORY, GUWAHATI- 781025

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT  
OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, JANATA BHAWAN,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
HOME (A) DEPARTMENT  
JANATA BHAWAN  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT  
JANATA BHAWAN  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-

**For the petitioner (s) : Mr. K. N. Choudhury, Sr. Advocate**

For the respondent (s) : Mr. N. Goswami, Govt. Advocate

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
ORDER

11.11.2024

List the matter on 18.11.2024.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**